The Brooks County Board of Elections and Registration met for its regular meeting on Tuesday, March 18, 2025 at 5:30 P.M. in the Board of Commissioners Meeting Room of the Brooks County Administration Building, located at 610 South Highland Street, Quitman, Georgia 31643. Board members present were as follows: Chairperson, Mrs. Karen Murray, Don DiStefano, Board member, Karl Britton, Board Member. Others present were LaShell DeShazior, Elections Supervisor. No visitors present.

- 1. **Call to Order** Chair person, Karen Murray called the meeting to order. Karen Murray gave the invocation. Mrs. Murray led the pledge of Allegiance to our flag.
- 2. **Approval of Agenda** On the motion by Don DiStefano and seconded by Karen Murray. The Board approved the agenda of March 18, 2025. Motion carried.
- **3. Approval of Minutes** On the motion by Don DiStefano and seconded by Karl Britton. The board approved the minutes February 18,2025. Motion carried.
- **4. New Business-**Secretary of State Elections Training-April 27-30,2025, to be held in Dallas, Georgia. Ms. DeShazior will be attending. Special Election- Public Service Commissioner-June 17, 2025.
- 5. **Old Business**-Pavo Fire Station Precinct- No report, Mr. Larko absent.
- 6. **Discussions**-None
- 6. Adjournment: Don made a motion to adjourn and Karl seconded it. Motion Carried.

Meeting -ended at 5:43 pm

Next meeting will be April 15,2025,5:30 pm

Monthly Meeting March 18, 2025 Page 1 of	1
--	---